Rev. 4772C–AUDR–08/04
Features
• High Dynamic Range for AM and FM
• Integrated AGC for FM
• High Intercept Point 3rd-order for FM
• FM Amplifier Adjustable to Various Cable Impedances
• High Intercept Point 2nd-order for AM
• Low-noise Output Voltage

4772C–AUDR–08/04
Package Information
Ordering Information
Extended Type Number Package Remarks
U4254BM-MFP SO16 –
U4254BM-MPG3 SO16 Taping corresponding, ICE-286-3
U4254BM-MPH QFN16 –
U4254BM-MPG3H QFN16 Taping corresponding, ICE-286-3
technical drawings
according to DIN
specifications
Package SO16
Dimensions in mm 10.0
9.85
8.89
0.4
1.27
1.4
0.25
0.10
5.2
4.8
3.7
3.8
6.15
5.85
0.2
16 9
1 8
14 U4254BM-M
4772C–AUDR–08/04
 Printed on recycled paper.
Disclaimer: Atmel Corporation makes no warranty for the use of its products, other than those expressly contained in the Company’s standard
warranty which is detailed in Atmel’s Terms and Conditions located on the Company’s web site. The Company assumes no responsibility for any